
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR

2 GAJRAULA BIJNOR EDD- BIJNOR RAMPUR BAKLI
33 KV RAMPUR 

BAKLI
RURAL 19-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

11 KV VCB CHANGE UNDER 

BUSINESS PLAN 2025-26 WORK

RAMPUR BAKLI, BHARERA, 

SALMABAD, RASHIDPUR GADI, 

FARIDPUR BHOGI

DPH

DELHI GATE. 

MEERUT ROAD, 

JATWADA, 

NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR 

URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 DT METER INSTALLATION

DELHI GATE. MEERUT ROAD, 

JATWADA, NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR 

EMERGENCY,ASHO

K NAGAR
URBAN 19-01-2026 12:00 15:30 3:30 DT METER INSTALLATION EMERGENCY, ASHOK NAGAR

GULMOHAR, 

NEHRU NAGAR, 

GANDHI NAGAR

URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 DT METER INSTALLATION
GULMOHAR, NEHRU NAGAR, 

GANDHI NAGAR

4 GHAZIABAD-2

SHALIMAR 

GARDEN-1
SM WORLD URBAN 19-01-2026 11:30 15:00 3:30 REPLACEMENT DAMAGE POLE B BLOCK SHALIMAR GARDEN-2

SHALIMAR 

GARDEN-2
SM WORLD 2 URBAN 19-01-2026 11:30 15:00 3:30 REPLACEMENT DAMAGE POLE B BLOCK SHALIMAR GARDEN-2 

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT

SADAR 

BEGUMPUL

33 KV SADAR 

BEGUMPUL
URBAN 19-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33 KV 

LINE DAMAGE POLE WORK UNDER 

RDSS SCHEME

SADAR, BEGUMPUL, CANTT AREA, 

ABULANE, BOMBAY BAZAR, SHIV 

CHOWK, SHIVAJI COLONY

SADAR
SADAR THANA & 

WESTERN ROAD
URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

11 KV DOUBLE POLE 

REPLACEMENT UNDER RDSS

DAL MANDI, SADAR, DHOLKI 

MOHALLA, SADAR THANA, ARVIND 

PURI, TANKI MOHALLA & WESTERN 

ROAD.

BEGUMPUL MDA FLAT URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
11 KV RECONDUCTING WORK 

UNDER RDSS

HAPUR ROAD, MDA FLAT, PL 

SHARMA ROAD & TILAK ROAD

NEEL GALI & 

PATTHARWALAN
URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

LT ABC REPLACEMENT UNDER 

BUSINESS PLAN & TAILLESS UNIT 

INSTALLATION WORK

SHEESH MAHAL, PATTHARWALAN, 

NEEL GALI & DALAMPADA 

DELHI GATE URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
11 KV RECONDUCTING WORK 

UNDER RDSS

SARAFA BAZAR, KISHANPURI & 

KABARI BAZAR

KESARGANJ URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
LT ABC REPLACEMENT UNDER 

BUSINESS PLAN

KESARGANJ, PURVA FAIYAZ ALI & 

DELHI ROAD

GHANTA GHAR

NIL

NIL

3 GHAZIABAD-1 EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD EUDD-3 GHAZIABAD

NEHRU NAGAR 

5 EUDC-2 GHAZIABAD EUDD-6 GHAZIABAD

6 MEERUT-1 EUDC- MEERUT

EUDD-11 KV NORTH

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 18-01-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROX

IMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

GHAZIABAD-3



FROM TO

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 18-01-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROX

IMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

VAISHALI COLONY URBAN 19-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, POLE 

ERECTION & DOG STRINGING 

UNDER RDSS

GARH ROAD, VAISHALI COLONY, 

NEHRU NAGAR

TEJGARHI & 

SAMRAT PALACE
URBAN 19-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

SHIFTING & INSTALLATION OF 

LINES UNDER CM GRID YOJNA 

(WIDENING OF NH) BY NHAI

SHASTRI NAGAR, TEJGARHI, GARH 

ROAD, SAMRAT PALACE

KHADOLI-1 BYPASS URBAN 19-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, POLE 

ERECTION & DOG STRINGING 

UNDER RDSS

MELFORD CITY KHADOLI

UDYOPURAM-2 SECTOR-3 INDUSTRIAL 19-01-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00

INSTALLATION/REPLACEMENT OF 

LT LINE, POLE ERECTION & DOG 

STRINGING UNDER RDSS

UDYOGPURAM, SEC-3, NEAR FIRE 

STATION

SHATABDI 

NAGAR SEC-4
MEERUT FEEDER URBAN 19-01-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, POLE 

ERECTION & DOG STRINGING 

UNDER RDSS

SHATABDI NAGAR SEC-4(C)

7 MEERUT-2

8 MORADABAD

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDC-2 

MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDD-KHATAULI BUDHANA MOD TEHSIL FEEDER TEHSIL 19-01-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

  33 ds0oh0 midsUnz cq<kuk eksM ls u;s 

vkS|ksfxd iks"kd ds fuek.kZ dk dk;Z fd;k 

tk;sxkA ftlds dkj.k fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

rglhy QhMj iks"kd iksf"kr vkokl fodkl] e.Mh 

LFky] CykWd dk;Zy; vkfn {ks=kas dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

10 NOIDA
EUDC-TECHNICAL 

NOIDA

EUDD 11 KV/LT 

STADIUM 
SECTOR 25 FEEDER NO 1 INDUSTRIAL 19-01-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

UNDERGROUND WORK CABLE 

CONNECTION
BLOCK -  N,M,H,K SEC 25

11 SAHARANPUR

NIL

6 MEERUT-1 EUDC- MEERUT
EUDD, 11KV/LT 

SOUTH, MEERUT

RANGOLI

NIL

NIL


